

## SSIT College of Management and Allied Health Sciences

Govt. Regd.: IV-1493/22 | AN ISO 9001-2015 Certified

## Institutes Details vis-a-vis Fees Structure for SMFWB Website updating:

Short brief about your Institute :-

SSIT College of Management and Allied Health Sciences, Is a co-educational institute of higher learning aims to provide healthcare professional courses at undergraduate and diploma level in various types of paramedical courses to aspirants. And also is dedicated to empower you with various health education courses, training and job placement across India The institute has a proper infrastructure to impart quality teaching and training with the help of a faculty comprising of eminent professionals. All the paramedical courses here are designed to train the students in advanced technology tools, various techniques used, diagnosis and interpretation of data. This college Now offers a variety of job oriented courses and imparts training in health Education of various types of paramedical course like DMLT.

2. Location of your Institute & Communications :-

Beside Medical College 2 No. Gate, Barasat, Kolkata, West Bengal 700124

Phone: 90733 37000

3. Placement Facility if any :-

- 1) SSIT HEALTH CARE DIAGNOSTIC & POLYCLINIC
- 2) Prince Nursing Home
- 3) Health Point Blood Bank
- 4. Library Facility if any Yes college Library available
- 5. Hostel Facility if any
- Fees Structure as per the given format.

Fees Structure for 1st Year	Fees Structure for 2nd Year
1. Registration Charge- ₹800.00/- per Student	
2. Examination Fees – ₹800.00/- (Per Examination in Part I Regular / Supplementary Exam)	Examination Fees — ₹ 800.00 ( Per Examination in Part II Regular / Supplementary Exam)
3. Course Fees-₹20,000.00/- ( Payment Directly to SMFWB ) + Other Charges ( Payable to Institutes)	Course Fees- ₹20,000.00/- + Other Charges ( All Payments Payable to Institutes)
4. Caution Money if any : (Refundable)	
1 <sup>st</sup> Year Total Fees :-75,000	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year Total Fees :-74,500
Grand Total : 149,500	
<ol> <li>Contact Person Name &amp; Phone No. in the Institut</li> <li>Md. Sabir Ali :- 907333 7000</li> </ol>	te for Admission Purpose :
2) Julekha Khatun :- 90516 46904	hip Malabir
8. Institute website: https://www.ssitcmahs.org/	Male
9. Details of Scholarship, if any: Early Bird Scholarsh	hip VV
and the state of t	

10. Institute should mention specifically their rules, regulations, etc. about

a. Preservation of Original Mark sheets, Certificates of the candidates,

b. About refund of Course Fees, if any candidate(s) is desirous of foregoing his/her seat after admission and/or examination(s)

NB: - All the information mentioned above has to be mentioned specifically, so no complications arise in future. The Institute should fill up the format under their Seal & Signature and submit the same in Institute Letter Head to Faculty Office.

Visit Our Website www.ssitcmahs.org

Contact Us +9903141993

**Mailing Address** ssitemahs@gmail.com

Medical College 2 No. Gate, Barasat, Kolkata, West Bengal 700124

